No.A-22041/01/24-E(2)/GHT

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF METEOROLOGY MAUSAM BHAWAN, LODI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110003

Dated the 2nd July, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Based on recommendations of RACs Guwahati/Kolkata/New Delhi, It has been decided by the competent authority to transfer the following officials to the stations mentioned against their names, in public interest :

SI. NO.	Name & Designation S/Shri	Transferred		D
		From	То	Date of relief
1	Mr. Shahruk Pervez, SA	AMS Imphal	AMO Kolkata	On joining of Shri Abhay Kumar, S.A. from MC Jamshedpur
2	Shri Abhay Kumar, S.A.	MO Jamshedpur	AMS Imphal	With immediate effect
3	Shri Chandrakeshwar Singh, Met.A.	MC Lucknow	AMO Mohanbari	With immediate effect
4	Shri Ganesh Chandra Porwal, Met.A	MC Lucknow	M.C. Itanagar	With immediate effect
5	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, SA.	MO Daltonganj	AMS Imphal	With immediate effect
6	Mr. Vikas,SA	AMS Imphal	DGM's office	On joining of Smt. Palal Sharma, S.A. from RMC New Delhi
7	Smt. Palak Sharma, S.A.	RMC New Delhi (RWFC)	AMS Imphal	With immediate effect
8	Mr. Yatendra Singh, SA	M.C. Itanagar	RMC New Delhi	On joining of Shr Abhishek Sengar, S.A from MO Safdarjung
9	Shri Abhishek Sengar, S.A.	MO Safdarjung	M.C. Itanagar	With immediate effect
10	Mr. Lal Kamal ,SA	MC Agartala	MC Ranchi	With immediate effect
11	Shri Soumak Banerjee, S.A.	RMC Kolkata	MC Agartala	With immediate effect
12	Smt. Srijita Chaudhuri, S.A.	RMC Kolkata	MC Agartala	With immediate effect
13	Mr. Harsh Raj,SA	MO Silchar	Seismo. Sahebganj	On joining of Mr Rajnikant Nirala, S.A. from RMC Kolkata
14	Mr. Rajnikant Nirala, S.A.	RMC Kolkata	MO Silchar	With immediate effect
15	Mr. Pawan Kumar ,SA	AMS Dimapur	RMC New Delhi	On joining of Smt Geetanjali Arora, S.A. from RMC New Delhi
16	Smt. Geetanjali Arora, S.A.	RMC New Delhi (RWFC)	AMS Dimapur	With immediate effect

Contd.... 2/-

17	Mr. Sunando Kundu,SA	MC Itanagar	AMO Kolkata	On joining of Mr. Somnath Dutta, S.A. from AMO Kolkata
18	Mr. Somnath Dutta, S.A.	AMO Kolkata	MC Itanagar	With immediate effect
19	Mr. Sougata Pramanik,SA	MO Dhubri	KNI Airport, Andal	On joining of Shri Shubham Kumar, S.A. from KNI Airport
20	Mr. Shubham Kumar, S.A.	KNI Airport	MO Dhubri	With immediate effect
21	Mr. Piyush Choudhury, SA	AMO Mohanbari	RMC New Delhi	With immediate effect
22	Mr. Vikash Kumar Singh,SA	AMS North Lakhimpur	MC Ranchi	With immediate effect
23	Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh,SA	AMS North Lakhimpur	MO Babatpur	With immediate effect

They should surrender their Identity Card and other office articles, if any, before they are relieved. Their departure/joining report may be sent to this office.

812 con 09 02 07/20

(KAMAL AGRAWAL) Admin. Officer-II (Estt.II) for Director General of Meteorology

Copy to :

1. RMC Guwahati/RMC RMC Kolkata/RMC New Delhi.

2. The Accounts Officer, Pay and Accounts office, New Delhi/Kolkata.

3. ISSD/GS(Bills)/Security Section/GS(Works) at H.Q.

4. E(2) Staff Statement Seat at H.Q./Service Book Seat/Personal file.

Quinos 3121000 MALAGRANNI 02107/2024

(KAMAL AGRAWAL) Admin. Officer-II (Estt.II) for Director General of Meteorology

DGM UOI No.A-22041/01/24-E(2)/GHT

Dated the 2nd July, 2024